



**GIG**  
CYMRU  
**NHS**  
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus  
Cymru  
Public Health  
Wales

## Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

<b>FOI Reference:</b>	<b>FOI 146</b>
<b>Date request received</b>	<b>26 September 2018</b>
<b>Date information is due to be sent</b>	<b>24 October 2018</b>

### Information requested:

I would be very grateful if you could please provide the following information for each of your health boards/organisations:

- 1) How many staff are employed in research and development in your health board or organisation?
- 2) How much income has been generated specifically from research for each of the last five years?

Many thanks. Please get in touch if it would be helpful to discuss.

### Information provided for the answer:

Thank you for your email dated 26<sup>th</sup> September 2018.

***1) How many staff are employed in research and development in your health board or organisation?***

A report has been run from Electronic Staff Record based on all Job Titles, Areas of Work or Job Roles that contain the word 'Research' or 'Researcher'. The report has produced 35 employees (32.12 whole time equivalent).

**2) How much income has been generated specifically from research for each of the last five years?**

The income generated for Public Health Wales over last five financial years is:

<i>Financial Year</i>	<i>Year totals</i>
2013 - 2014	£472,515
2014 - 2015	£586,681
2015 - 2016	£452,497
2016 - 2017	£579,630
2017 - 2018	£390,051
<i>Totals</i>	<i>£2,481,374</i>

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor  
Churchill House  
Churchill Way  
Cardiff  
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: [wales@ico.org.uk](mailto:wales@ico.org.uk)